GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

Office Of The Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.VIII

Raipur, Bankura.

Ph. 03243-267272 email: aeiwd.kcsd8@gmail.com

Memo No: 265/N-2 Date: 25.05.2018

1st CORRIGENDUM TO N.I.T NO- 01/SDO/KCSD-VIII OF 2018-2019 OF S.D.O, K.C.SUB-DIVISION NO-VIII, RAIPUR, BANKURA.

Due to some unavoidable circumstances following changes has been made in time schedule [Para 3(i), 3(ii), 3(iii) and 3 (iv)] of NIT No.-01/SDO/KCSD-VIII of 2018-19.

3. Time schedule of Tender procedure:

		In place of		To be read as	
i	Last Date & Time for application in letterhead.	31.05.2018	Up to 12.00 Noon	07.06.2018	Up to 12.00 Noon
ii	Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper.	04.06.2018	Up to 01.00 P.M.	08.06.2018	Up to 01.00 P.M.
iii	Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper at the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No VIII, Raipur, Bankura.	06.06.2018	Up to 01.00 P.M.	12.06.2018	Up to 01.00 P.M.
iv	Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the undersigned.	06.06.2018	AFTER 01:30P.M.	12.06.2018	AFTER 01:30P.M.

All other terms & conditions remain unaltered.

Sd/-(K.Das) Sub-Divisional Officer (I&WD) K.C.Sub-Divn No-VIII Raipur * Bankura

Dated:- 25.05.2018

Memo No: - 265/1(7)/N-2

Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. Superintending Engineer (I), Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No-II, Khatra.
- 3. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake, Kolkata, with a request to publish this notice in departmental website.
- 4. Sub-Divisional officer. Kangsabati Canals Sub-Div. No.-V.
- 5. Sub-Divisional officer. Kangsabati Canals Sub-Div. No.-III.
- 6. Sub-Divisional officer. K.L.B. Sub-Div. No.-II.
- 7. Notice Board of the Office of the Sub Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub Division No.-VIII, Raipur, Bankura.

Sd/-(K.Das) Sub-Divisional Officer (I&WD) K.C.Sub-Divn No-VIII Raipur * Bankura